serving in any of the foregoing positions in an “Interim” or “Acting” capacity under the Bylaws 
of RIHousing or at the direction of the Commissioners (each an “Authorized Officer”), are each 
hereby authorized to determine (a) the principal amount of each Note, provided that the 
aggregate principal amount of the Notes shall not exceed Fifteen Million Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($15,500,000); (b) the dated date of the Notes; (c) the interest rate or rates with 
respect to the Notes during the construction phase and the permanent phase, provided that any 
such interest rate (or initial interest rate if a variable rate note) shall not exceed fifteen percent